agreements herein contained, the parties have agreed and hereby agree, the City for itself and its successors, 
and the Supplier for itself, himself, or themselves, and its, their , or their successors, as follows: 

ARTICLE I. That the Supplier shall (a) furnish product in two hundred and seventy five (275) gallon totes; 
(b) deliver product ordered on site; Grand Island, Nebraska, on as needed basis, within seven (7) calendar 
days upon receipt of order; (c) employee services of a chemical engineer for onsite testing quarterly , and 
assist in technical questions via telephone during normal business hours;